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Thomas J. Budge (ISB# 7465) 
Elisheva M. Patterson (ISB#11746) 
RACINE OLSON, PLLP 
201 E. Center St. / P.O. Box 1391 
Pocatello, Idaho 83204 
(208) 232-6101 – phone  
tj@racineolson.com 
elisheva@racineolson.com 
Attorneys for Idaho Ground Water Appropriators, Inc. (IGWA) 
 

STATE OF IDAHO 

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 

IN THE MATTER OF THE MITIGATION 
AND CURTAILMENT PLAN OF JERRY D. 
BINGHAM AND VALERIE H. BINGHAM 
FOR WATER RIGHT NOS. 35-12226, 35-
2202B, 35-2205E, 35-2266, 35-2269G, AND 
35-2183D 

Docket No. CM-MP-2025-003 
 
 

IGWA’S NOTICE OF INTENT TO 
APPEAR REMOTELY AT PREHEARING 

CONFERENCE 

 

Idaho Ground Water Appropriators, Inc. (IGWA), by and through counsel, hereby 
provides notice that it will appear remotely via Webex at the prehearing conference set for 1:00 
p.m. on November 7, 2025, pursuant to the Amended: Notice of Prehearing Conference; Order 
Appointing Hearing Officer dated October 30, 2025. 
 
 DATED this 6th day of November, 2025. 

 
RACINE OLSON, PLLP 
 
 
By:_________________________________ 

Thomas J. Budge 
Attorneys for IGWA   

Kira Weston
 ReceivedDate_Static
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CERTIFICATE OF MAILING 
 

I certify that on this 6th day of November, 2025, the foregoing document was served on 
the following persons in the manner indicated. 

 
       ____________________________________ 

      Signature of person mailing form 
 

Mathew Weaver, Director 
Garrick Baxter, Deputy Attorney General 
IDAHO DEPT. OF WATER RESOURCES 
P.O. Box 83720 
Boise, Idaho 83720-0098 

file@idwr.idaho.gov 
mathew.weaver@idwr.idaho.gov 
garrick.baxter@idwr.idaho.gov 
sarah.tschohl@idwr.idaho.gov  
 

Reed W. Larson, Esq.  
COOPER & LARSEN, CHARTERED 
151 North 3rd Avenue, 2nd Floor 
P.O. Box 4229 
Pocatello, Idaho 83205-4229 

reed@cooper-larsen.com 

Sarah A. Klahn 
Maximilian C. Bricker 
SOMACH SIMMONS & DUNN, P.C. 
1155 Canyon Blvd., Suite 110 
Boulder, CO 80302 

sklahn@somachlaw.com 
mbricker@somachlaw.com 
 
 

Chris M. Bromley 
Candice McHugh 
MCHUGH BROMLEY, PLLC 
380 S. 4th St., Ste. 103 
Boise, ID 83702 

cbromley@mchughbromley.com 
cmchugh@mchughbromley.com 
 

Travis L. Thompson 
Abby R. Bitzenburg 
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER 
PO Box 63 
Twin Falls, ID 83303 

tthompson@parsonsbehle.com 
abitzenburg@parsonsbehle.com 

Norman M. Semanko  
Garrett Kitamura  
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER  
800 W. Main St., Suite 1300  
Boise, ID 83702  

nsemanko@parsonsbehle.com 
gkitamura@parsonsbehle.com 
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